08-	-19-1998					
Form PTO-1595	U.S. DEPARTMETITOFORMATICE Patent Med Trademark Office					
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents a. 10	0 <b>799997</b> .uments or confut thereof. AUG 1 3 <sup>199</sup>					
1. Name of conveying party(ies) $\mathcal{M}$	Name and address of receiving party(ies);					
Robert W. Mah 8–13.98	Name: Administrator of the National Aeronautics					
<u> </u>	and Space Administration					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)?	Internal Address: Ames Research Center					
3. Nature of conveyance:	M/S: 202A-3					
X Assignment	Street Address: Attn : Patent Counsel, Mail Stop 202A-3					
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: Aut. Faterit Couriser, Maii Stop 202A-3					
Other	City: Moffett Field State: CA ZIP 94035-1000					
Execution Date: June 25, 1998	Additional name(s) attached?					
4. Application number(s): NASA Case Number: ARC-14231-1GE						
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:						
A. Patent Application Number(s)	B. Patent Number(s)					
Serial Number: 09/017,519						
Filing Date: February 2, 1998						
Additional numbers						
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:					
should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37CFR 3.41) \$ <b>40.00</b>					
	Basic Filing Fee is:					
Name: Kathleen Dal Bon	enclosed					
Internal Address: NASA/Ames Research Center	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
Attn: Patent Counsel	8. Deposit account number: 14-0116					
Street Address: Mail Stop 202A-3	- CAF					
City: Moffett Field State: CA ZIP:94035-1000	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)					
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
Statement and signature.						
•	oing information is true and correct and any attached					
copy is a true copy of the original document.						
Kathleen Dal Bon Lill 1001 18 Tou 8/6/98						
Name of Person Signing	Signature / Date					
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)						
Do not detach this portion						
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:						
Box Assignment						
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231						
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:						

08/18/1998 TTUN11 00000152 140116 09917519 01 FC:581 40.00 CH

## **NASA**

National Aeronautics and Space Administration

RECORDED: 08/13/1998

## **ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT**

**Patent Application** 

Title of Inventi	ion: .	"Multimodality Instrument for Tissue Characterization"					
Inventors:	Rob	ert W. Mah and Rus	ssell Andrews	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
NASA Case N	lo.: <i></i>	ARC-14231-1GE	Application:	09/017,519	Filing Date: February 2, 1998		
	herein				ed inventor(s) and the United States the National Aeronautics and Space		
WHEREAS, t 101; and	the ma	king of this Assignmen	t and Agreemen	t is in accordance w	ith 37 CFR Part 501 and 37 CFR Part		
		dersigned inventor(s) he		ted, on the date(s) i	ndicated below, an application for a		
NOW THERE	FORE	, in consideration of em	nployment by the	Government, the u	ndersigned hereby:		
States o	f Amer applica	ica, its territories and p	ossessions, and	l my (our) entire righ	uid invention within the United nt, title and interest in and cation(s) and any patent(s)		
with the	unders		on is not exercis	sed by the Governm	ordance with 37 CFR §101.4 ent, such foreign rights may		
informa	tion to	expense of the Governr , and (c) to cooperate in o protect any interest tr	n any manner w	ith the Government			
		d request the attorneys above when required.	s of record in the	application to inser	t the application serial number		
	feet		6	125/98			
(Signature	of Inv	entor)	(Ď	ate)	(Date Application Executed)		
Robert W							
		osa Way, Cupertine	o, California 🧐	95014, United Sta	tes of America		
·		REVIOUS EDITIONS ARE OBSOLE	πε				

PATENT REEL: 9383 FRAME: 0909